CAROL R. GI 12180 Glenmon Coral Springs, I	en Nut	4000021013749
City/State/	•	-02/28/9701098001 ****560.00 *****70.00 Office Use Only
2(Corp 3(Corp 4(Corp	oration Name) (D oration Name) (D oration Name) (D oration Name) (D	ocument #) ocument #) ocument #) Ocument #) Ocument #) Certified Copy Certified Copy TALLARY OF SEE TA
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Din Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	Certificate of States 1:37

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CARLOS REYNOSO, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is CARLOS REYNOSO, INC. ("Corporation").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 9908 SW 221 Terrace, Miami, Florida 33190.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue FIVE THOUSAND (5,000) shares of Common Stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00). All Common Stock shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is: CAROL R. GERARD, 12180 Glenmore Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33071.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Carol R. Gerard

12180 Glenmore Drive Coral Springs, Florida 33071 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation this $1 \over 4$ day of February, 1997.

CAROL R. GERARD, INCORPORATOR

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for CARLOS REYNOSO, INC. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

CAROL R. GERARD, ESO

Date: February 1997

97 FEB 24 PH 1: 37
SECRETARY OF STATE

PANAMITALLETTER PROPERTY

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

300002095113--0 -02/24/97-01028-004 *****70,00 *****70,00

	(Proposed corporate	name - must include su	ffix)		
	10 - 14 - 14 A C A S				54 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
			, •		
osea is an origin	iši aug one (1) c	opy of the articles o	f incorporation	and a check	
\$70.00		☐ \$122 FO	TA131 25		· •
$\overline{}$	\$78.75	1 . in . in			
/ Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy	100	7 - 19 1 - N 83 - 1
	, W		& Certificate	36	
		Additional Copy	y Required		-
					77
TDQ14	L DAVITI	D LANE COOKE	and the second s		
FROM	•	e (printed or typed)	VINERT PRINT PORCE	Mary Mary	
				High P	
	611	CALIBRE CREST P	ARKWAY	23 T	D .
		Address		F 3	
· · ·	SUIT	E 106			
NAME OF THE PARTY	ALTA	MONTE SPRINGS,	FL. 32714		
		ity, State & Zip		VALUE OF THE STATE	
	· 1998年發展的				
	3 /4) 786-7464			
	Daytin	e Telephone number		(C)	βag <mark>P</mark> ress
				11/1/1	
			生けた しいしょうかき 発調	\$5424 774 8 11 6	4457 C.S.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 97 FEB 24 PH 1: 37

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

THE FUTURE MAJOZ GOLF TOUR, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

611 CALIBRE CREST PARKWAY SUITE 106 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time

ONE HUNDRED (100) SHARES AT TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) PER SHARE

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

> DAVID LANE COOKE 611 CALIBRE CREST PARKWAY SUITE 106 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

DAVID LANE COOKE
611 CALIBRE CREST PARKWAY
SUITE 106
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

2/2 day of FEBRUARY , 19 97 .

Signature

Signature

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

97 FEB 24 PM 1: 37

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATISHES FETE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OMERS FETE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the c	orporation is:	THE	FUTURE	MAJOZ	GOLF T	OUR, I	NC.	<u>, '</u>
	r P							*	
						The second	v	""	
2.	The name and ad	dress of the regi	stered ager	t and offic	e is:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			DAVID. J	LANE CO	OKE				
i,				(Name) Libre Ci	REST DA	RKWAY:	SHIPE	106	
		(P.O.B	ox or Mail D	rop Box <u>NO</u>	T ACCEPTAI	iLE)			
				VTE SPR		L 3271	4		
			(Crr	y/State/Zip,					

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314